REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 18

*********Counties*********

Lucas

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Lucas County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Chariton

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
2008
2009
2011

Twin Reservoir trail project
Chariton East Lakes project
Chariton East Lakes project

Chariton East Lakes project- year 3

Recipient: City of Russell

FY

Conservation Education

1998

Prairie Park acquisition
Total:

Recipient: Chariton Community School District

FY

1993

County Conservation

Education materials
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$42,615
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000

$6,700
$274,315

$4,073
$4,073

$9,086
$3,015
$12,415
$6,121
$2,564
$4,917
$1,637
$4,288
$1,531
$4,587
$1,633
$5,527
$1,900
$6,054
$2,085
$5,992
$2,095
$5,785
$1,940
$6,695
$2,243
$6,759
$2,265
$4,680
$1,534
$183



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$60
$6,782
$2,204
$6,705
$2,195
$7,007
$2,282
$6,901
$2,236
$9,627
$3,107
$11,130
$3,608
$10,858
$3,504
$9,148
$3,052
$7,362
$2,397
$6,893
$2,233
$9,848
$2,821
$9,653
$2,768
$9,684
$2,784
$9,711
$2,863
$7,296
$2,134
$6,125
$1,753
$7,421
$2,105
$7,291
SO
$7,157
$3,980
$7,168
$1,921
$7,776
$2,132
$7,588
$1,970



Recipient: Lucas County Conservation Board
FY 1994 Cinder Path recreation trail extension $4,000
Total: $344,771

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Lucas County Historical Society
FY 2014 Floor leveling of the Puckerbrush Country $1,500

Recipient: Lucas County Preservation Alliance
FY 2014 Hotel Chariton rehabilitation $50,000

Total: $51,500

Land Management
Recipient: Brown’s Slough
FY 2017 Bridge deck replacement $10,823

Recipient: Chariton Research Station
FY 2021 Replace flooring in station lab/dormitory $5,500

Recipient: Goshen
FY 2025  Aerial Spraying $7,515

Recipient: Rathbun WMA
FY 2017 Colyn Shop Concrete Work $14,108
FY 2020 Tree & brush chemicals $3,999

Recipient: Red Haw State Park

FY 1990 Campground electrical $37,569
FY 1990 Shower and toilet building $106,180
FY 1994 Engineering for spillway and lake intake $7,520
FY 1994 Shelter renovation $54,676
FY 1995 Dam repairs $4,800
FY 1996 Dam repairs $182,428
FY 1999 SCS ponds $6,752
FY 2008 Disaster repair $45,285
FY 2017 Fuel tank replacement $10,682

Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY 1999 Rural water hookup $15,131
FY 2001 Forestry minor projects $8,791
FY 2008 Disaster repair $6,376
FY 2009 Fencing $7,184
FY 2018 Headquarters driveway replacement $9,541
FY 2022 Bridge removal $4,780
FY 2024  Office door replacement $2,668
FY 2024 Road grading $1,243
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FY
FY

Open Space

2025
2025

Fence line survey
Tile repair
Total:

Recipient: Lucas County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Goshen WMA

FY

Recipient: Holden

FY

2025

2025

Parking lot

Water control structure upgrade
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$718
$4,500
$558,769

$637
$604
$610
$2,044
$682
$5,886
$9,594
$8,682
$12,500
$13,078
$15,224
$14,982
$21,984
$22,646
$16,762
$16,762
$17,296
$17,728
$18,634
$19,408
$20,784
$22,444
$22,434
$23,094
$20,886
$23,504
$23,460
$29,524
$33,256
$33,256
$34,694
$30,688
$32,368
$33,302

$3,352

$12,325



Recipient: Horners
FY 2025 Culvert upgrade for access crossing $4,977

Recipient: Neumeyers Culvert Upgrade
FY 2020 Neumeyers culvert upgrade $3,000

Recipient: North Colyn
FY 2020 North Colyn upgrade decking $10,059

Recipient: Red Haw State Park
FY 1997 Charles Hilliard & Patricia Grubb tract $165,000

FY 2019 Service draw down valve $13,048

Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY 1991 Alan and Susan Ammons tract $23,000
FY 1996 Alan Ammons & Tim Butikofer tract $89,500
FY 1996 Charles and Catherine Cook tract $55,800
FY 1996 Eugene Cook tract $50,200
FY 1996 Gary and Lucille Chandler tract $52,695
FY 1996 Gary and Sherri Chandler tract $19,394
FY 1997 Ruth Tabler tract $3,000
FY 2000 Burnice Foreman tract $16,000
FY 2000 Dean & Marilyn Knauer tract $20,044
FY 2001 lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract $32,500
FY 2005 Butcher acquisition $105,600
FY 2005  Unit storage building $83,760
FY 2006 D’Attilio acquisition $50,000
FY 2006 Lucas Unit $10,249
FY 2007 Heston $405,000
FY 2008 Lucas Unit $405,000
FY 2008 Thousand Acres Unit $140,000
FY 2010 Highway access/parking $19,799
FY 2010 Siding/concrete $21,216
FY 2016 Stephens State Forest addition $112,000
FY 2021 Stephens State Forest $79,500
FY 2025 Hanging heater replacement for garage $3,546
Total: $2,629,001

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Chariton Maintenance Engineering Office
FY 1991 Shop plantings $284

Recipient: Chariton Maintenance Garage
FY 1996 Seed $972

Recipient: Chariton Residency
FY 1990 Seed $230
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Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY

1990

Seed- Chariton maintenance
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Lucas Lakes
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lucas Lakes
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lucas Lakes
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lucas Lakes
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lucas Lakes
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$3,068
$4,554

$5,567
$4,580
$3,819
$9,220
$1,118
$15,490
$3,457
$6,008
$57,811
$6,203
$1,597
$66,356
$3,356
$1,602
$134,793
$6,340
$2,429
$52,950
$1,590
$515
$10,679
$5,635
$9,223
$1,849
$2,364
$1,556
$8,624
$3,698
$5,851
$8,737
$1,992
$33,333
$6,984
$13,417
$3,515
$8,755
$7,754
$8,041
$2,010



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

Rathbun Lake Special Project
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rapid Watershed Assessment
Rathbun Lake Special Project

Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project

Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project

Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project

Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project

Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
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$19,850
$11,936
$12,194
$5,086
$23,318
$7,625
$14,091
$4,776
$4,433
$26,684
$853
$11,978
$3,997
$28,233
$471
$12,300
$4,100
$23,558
$500
$9,828
$1,073,325
$23,142
$500
$7,429
$2,925
$19,487
$21,710
$6,653
$2,218
$12,146
$10,461
$3,283
$16,767
$10,063
$3,283
$17,594
$40,246
$3,357
$18,708
$40,366
$3,364
$19,508
$48,198
$2,424
$8,834



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Total:

$27,961
$1,941
$8,917
$27,452
$2,267
$9,348
$6,984
$2,304
$9,333
$7,965
$2,658
$18,500
$7,001
$2,326
$18,667
$7,789
$4,332
$18,892
$8,566
$2,831
$19,667
$2,386,318

Total REAP Allocations in Lucas County: $6,253,301
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