

**REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2025  
Region 18

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Lucas



# Lucas County

## City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Chariton

FY	1991	Twin Reservoir trail project	\$42,615
FY	2008	Chariton East Lakes project	\$75,000
FY	2009	Chariton East Lakes project	\$75,000
FY	2011	Chariton East Lakes project- year 3	\$75,000

Recipient: City of Russell

FY	1998	Prairie Park acquisition	\$6,700
		Total:	\$274,315

## Conservation Education

Recipient: Chariton Community School District

FY	1993	Education materials	\$4,073
		Total:	\$4,073

## County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,015
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,564
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,637
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,531
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,633
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,900
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,085
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,095
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,940
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,243
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,265
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,534
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183

FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$60
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,204
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,195
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,282
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,236
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,107
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,608
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,504
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,052
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,397
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,233
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,821
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,768
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,784
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,863
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,134
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,753
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,105
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,980
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,921
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,132
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,970

Recipient: Lucas County Conservation Board			
FY	1994	Cinder Path recreation trail extension	\$4,000
		Total:	\$344,771

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Lucas County Historical Society			
FY	2014	Floor leveling of the Puckerbrush Country	\$1,500
Recipient: Lucas County Preservation Alliance			
FY	2014	Hotel Chariton rehabilitation	\$50,000
		Total:	\$51,500

Land Management

Recipient: Brown's Slough			
FY	2017	Bridge deck replacement	\$10,823
Recipient: Chariton Research Station			
FY	2021	Replace flooring in station lab/dormitory	\$5,500
Recipient: Goshen			
FY	2025	Aerial Spraying	\$7,515
Recipient: Rathbun WMA			
FY	2017	Colyn Shop Concrete Work	\$14,108
FY	2020	Tree & brush chemicals	\$3,999
Recipient: Red Haw State Park			
FY	1990	Campground electrical	\$37,569
FY	1990	Shower and toilet building	\$106,180
FY	1994	Engineering for spillway and lake intake	\$7,520
FY	1994	Shelter renovation	\$54,676
FY	1995	Dam repairs	\$4,800
FY	1996	Dam repairs	\$182,428
FY	1999	SCS ponds	\$6,752
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$45,285
FY	2017	Fuel tank replacement	\$10,682
Recipient: Stephens State Forest			
FY	1999	Rural water hookup	\$15,131
FY	2001	Forestry minor projects	\$8,791
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$6,376
FY	2009	Fencing	\$7,184
FY	2018	Headquarters driveway replacement	\$9,541
FY	2022	Bridge removal	\$4,780
FY	2024	Office door replacement	\$2,668
FY	2024	Road grading	\$1,243

FY	2025	Fence line survey	\$718
FY	2025	Tile repair	\$4,500
		Total:	\$558,769

Open Space

Recipient: Lucas County Treasurer

FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$637
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$604
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$610
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,044
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$682
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,886
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,594
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,682
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,500
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,078
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,224
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,982
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,984
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,646
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,762
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,762
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,296
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,728
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,634
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,408
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,784
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,444
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,434
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,094
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,886
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,504
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,460
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,524
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$33,256
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$33,256
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$34,694
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$30,688
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$32,368
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$33,302

Recipient: Goshen WMA

FY	2025	Parking lot	\$3,352
----	------	-------------	---------

Recipient: Holden

FY	2025	Water control structure upgrade	\$12,325
----	------	---------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Horners

FY 2025 Culvert upgrade for access crossing \$4,977

Recipient: Neumeyers Culvert Upgrade

FY 2020 Neumeyers culvert upgrade \$3,000

Recipient: North Colyn

FY 2020 North Colyn upgrade decking \$10,059

Recipient: Red Haw State Park

FY 1997 Charles Hilliard & Patricia Grubb tract \$165,000

FY 2019 Service draw down valve \$13,048

Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY 1991 Alan and Susan Ammons tract \$23,000

FY 1996 Alan Ammons & Tim Butikofer tract \$89,500

FY 1996 Charles and Catherine Cook tract \$55,800

FY 1996 Eugene Cook tract \$50,200

FY 1996 Gary and Lucille Chandler tract \$52,695

FY 1996 Gary and Sherri Chandler tract \$19,394

FY 1997 Ruth Tabler tract \$3,000

FY 2000 Burnice Foreman tract \$16,000

FY 2000 Dean & Marilyn Knauer tract \$20,044

FY 2001 Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract \$32,500

FY 2005 Butcher acquisition \$105,600

FY 2005 Unit storage building \$83,760

FY 2006 D'Attilio acquisition \$50,000

FY 2006 Lucas Unit \$10,249

FY 2007 Heston \$405,000

FY 2008 Lucas Unit \$405,000

FY 2008 Thousand Acres Unit \$140,000

FY 2010 Highway access/parking \$19,799

FY 2010 Siding/concrete \$21,216

FY 2016 Stephens State Forest addition \$112,000

FY 2021 Stephens State Forest \$79,500

FY 2025 Hanging heater replacement for garage \$3,546

Total: \$2,629,001

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Chariton Maintenance Engineering Office

FY 1991 Shop plantings \$284

Recipient: Chariton Maintenance Garage

FY 1996 Seed \$972

Recipient: Chariton Residency

FY 1990 Seed \$230

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1990	Seed- Chariton maintenance	\$3,068
		Total:	\$4,554

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$5,567
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$4,580
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,819
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$9,220
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,118
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$15,490
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,457
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,008
FY	1995	Lucas Lakes	\$57,811
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$6,203
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,597
FY	1996	Lucas Lakes	\$66,356
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,356
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,602
FY	1997	Lucas Lakes	\$134,793
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,340
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,429
FY	1998	Lucas Lakes	\$52,950
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,590
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$515
FY	1999	Lucas Lakes	\$10,679
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,635
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,223
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,849
FY	2001	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$2,364
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$1,556
FY	2002	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$8,624
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,698
FY	2003	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$5,851
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$8,737
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$33,333
FY	2004	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$6,984
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$13,417
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,515
FY	2005	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,755
FY	2005	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$7,754
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010

FY	2006	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,850
FY	2006	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$11,936
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$12,194
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,086
FY	2007	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,318
FY	2007	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$7,625
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$14,091
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,776
FY	2008	Rapid Watershed Assessment	\$4,433
FY	2008	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$26,684
FY	2008	Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality	\$853
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$28,233
FY	2009	Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality	\$471
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,558
FY	2010	Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality	\$500
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,073,325
FY	2011	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,142
FY	2011	Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality	\$500
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,925
FY	2012	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,487
FY	2012	Upper Whitebreast Creek Water Quality	\$21,710
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$12,146
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,767
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$17,594
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,708
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,508
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$48,198
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,834

FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$27,961
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,917
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$27,452
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,348
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,333
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,500
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,667
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,332
FY	2024	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,892
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,667
		Total:	\$2,386,318

Total REAP Allocations in Lucas County: \$6,253,301
---